

Order No. 9 Dated 28.09.2022

Today is fixed for filing show cause by O.P./husband.

Petitioner files hazirah.

O.P./husband neither files show cause nor takes any step.

Hence the case is fixed for exparte hearing.

Fix 29.11.2022 for exparte hearing the case.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Addl. Dist Judge
2nd Court, Hooghly

Addl. Dist Judge,
2nd Court, Hooghly