

Order No. 15 Dated 06.10.2023

Today is fixed for hearing the petition.

Both parties file haziras.

Cross examination of P.W.1 is full and discharged.

Petitioner files a petition praying for time for further evidence on the ground stated therein.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Fixing 24.01.2024 for further evidence.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Addl. District Judge,
2nd Court, Hooghly

Addl. District Judge,
2nd Court, Hooghly