

Order No. 17 dated 01.03.2024.

P.O. is on leave. Ld. Additional District and Sessions Judge, 1st Court is in-charge.

Both parties file haziras.

Affidavit in-chief filed by the petitioner. Let it be kept with the record.

P.O. in-charge is byusy with his own file. Hence the case is adjourned today.

Fix, 22.04.2024 for evidence.

Dictated and Corrected by me,

Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Hooghly(I/C)

Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Hooghly (I/C)