

Misc Case. 20/22
Mat Suit 269 of 2021

Order No. 26 dated 12.06.2025

Today is fixed for further OPW.

Both parties file hazira.

O.P files an affidavit in-chief on behalf of Shekhar Kanti Dasgupta as O.P.W-2.

Copy served with objection.

Subsequently, O.P. files an application praying for adjournment the matter for this day on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Prayer is allowed.

Let the same be kept with the record.

O.P.W-1 is directed to produce himself on the next date for his cross examination i/d his evidence will be expunged.

O.P.W-1 is also directed to file his last salary slip on the next date.

No further time will be given to either of the parties on any ground whatsoever.

To 06.08.2025 for further cross of O.P.W-1.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Hooghly.

Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Hooghly.

